LR 306

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 306

Introduced by Lathrop, 12.

WHEREAS, the Boy Scouts of America has been instilling timeless values in our youth since its founding in 1910, with a mission of serving others through its many programs; and

WHEREAS, the Boy Scouts of America is committed to helping millions of youth succeed by providing the support, friendship, and mentoring necessary to live a productive and fulfilling life; and

WHEREAS, Boy Scout troops around the country are celebrating the 100th anniversary of their organization on February 8, 2010; and

WHEREAS, troops from the Lewis and Clark District of the Mid-America Council are joining together to celebrate this occasion.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Boy Scouts of America on celebrating its 100th anniversary.
- That a copy of this resolution be provided to Troop
 of the Lewis and Clark District of the Mid-America Council of
 boy Scouts of America.